Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 • 408-924-2440 • Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-F00-1

At its meeting of July 11, 2000, the SJSU Executive Committee acting as the Academic Senate (By-Law 3.3b) passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Mary Jo Gorney-Moreno for the Executive Committee.

SENSE OF THE SENATE RESOLUTION TO CO-SPONSOR A WORKSHOP WITH CFA AND THE OFFICE OF FACUTLY AFFAIRS ON DOSSIER PREPARATION

- Whereas, The Senate may, under standing rule 15 and upon recommendation of the Executive Committee, cosponsor educational fora on issues of interest to the campus community; and
- Whereas, This workshop will provide educational enhancement by informing forum participants about the dossier preparation process and how they can become more effective in that process, which is consistent with Standing Rule 15a; and
- Whereas, It is the charge of the Senate Professional Standards policy committee to be responsible for all areas pertaining to faculty affairs and professional standards; now therefore, be it
- Resolved, That the Executive Committee acting for the Academic Senate agree to cosponsor a workshop with CFA and the Office of Faculty Affairs, Fall semester 2000, with such workshop conducted in compliance with Senate Standing Rule 15.